Ly

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Traffic Signel at Finley and Oak Creek PROJECT NO.: ST-17-08
LOCATION:  Finley Road at Oak Creek/Woodmoor Drive CHANGEORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR: Home Towne Electric DATE: 702019

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  Underground Obstructions and Unanticipated Work ltems

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: m $249,900.80
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: @2 $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1}+{2]) K| $249,999.80
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) 4] $5,828.27
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3}+4]) 151 $255,828.07
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) (I2}+{4]) $5,828.27
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 42 days
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) 6/26/2019
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $300,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: ___ $272,931.30

T
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

(Project Engineer _ , Da Date

| il

—-7

Da o

F&\ 7//3//7 Approved By:

ngineer Dete  e%ioxer2%)  “Viiage President ’ “Date

7/’51 _f"i. Altest:

Impoﬂ’ubllcwm ate Village Clerk T Date
pe fi’zfm-r“g— '74—%‘45

‘Asalstant Diretter-of Flnance

It is understood that as part of this change order that the con;nd;wﬂlatall bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

e —_——t

Page tof 2 ENDD2 (6/09)



Traffic Signal at Finley and Oak Creek CO.#2 7972019
NO ITEM CURRENT/| UNIT UNIT REVISED [DIFFERENCE | AMOUNT
QUAN PRICE QUAN

FRCO00010 ;UTILITY EXPLORATION and RESTORATION 0.00 UNIT $1.00 2,012.86 $2,012.86 $2.012.86
FRCO00020 |MAST ARM FOUNDATION OBSTRUCTION 0.00 UNIT $1.00 2,034.88 $2,034.88 $2,034.88
FRCO00030 !METER SOCKET FURNISH and INSTALLATION 0.00 UNIT $1.00 1,055.53 $1,055.53 $1,055.53
XZ033024 [PERMANENT TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING 0.00 UNIT $1.00 725.00 $725.00 $725.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$5,828.27

Page 2 of 2 ENGO2 (6/29)




HOME
TOWNE

ELECTRIC, INC.

BILL TO:

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
255 E. WILSON AVENUE
LOMBARD, IL 60148
ATTN: GEORGE

AMOUNT DUE:

RE: FINLEY & OAK ST TRAFFIC SIGNALS

DESCRIPTION

SEE ATTACHED FORCE ACCOUNT DATED
06/11/2019

SUBTOTAL

AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE
Please send your remittance to:
Home Towne Electric, Inc.

P.O. Box 863
Lake Villa, IL. 60046

INVOICE

Invoice Date;  06/27/2019
Invoice No#:  182380-3
HTE Job #: 182380

$2,012.86

$2,012.86

$2,012.86

$2,012.86

P.0. BOX 863 - LAKE VILLA, IL 60046 - OFFICE: {847) 223-2800 - FAX: (847) 223-7577



HOME TOWNE ELECTRIC, INC.

) 3 ¢ P.O. BOX 863
. LAKE VILLA, IL 60046 COUNTY:
= (847) 223-2800 SECTION:
(847) 223-7577 (fax) RT:
DATE: 6/1172019 JoB # 182380 DISTRICT:
AUTHORIZATION NO. CONTRACT:
DESCRIPTION & LOCATION OF WORK CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH OAK CREEK DR & FINLEY RD REPORT NO.
TORTHBUORDTEFT TARE
—TROOH TOTAL e TR 10TAC U RS~ BTRATE T IOTA e TAVEOL o TT
RN — T T SO0 SSA0 SBI00 000 Woi0 00 3670 3
M. BAJZEK LOCAL 9 T1 5.00 $20.83 $104.15 0.00 9125 $0.00 $104.15 $104.15 $705.680 $104.15 $104.16
1.B.E.W. 8 UNION DUES (GROSS) 63.07% $371.15 $234.08
SUB-TOTAL L]
PLUS 35% OF $211.83
W
PLUS WORKMANS COMP INS 1859% $371.15 ST2N
P.L.& P.D.INS EXCLUDING PAYROLL OF TRUCK DRIVERS 4T1% $871.15 $17.48
FUT. 06% $104.15 $0.62
SUT. 886% $104.15 $7.16
FICA 820% 7M1 $BBOM
145% SI71.15 5.8
OB TOTAL AT
PLUS 10% OF SUBTOTAL $12.64
TOTAL 5 m
“BTACTRECE ' TS
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS A COPY OF THAT PORTION OF PAYROLLWI-ICHAPPLBTO‘IHEAEOVE *TMEDWMD‘IHAT
THE RATE SHOWN FOR TAXES AND INSURANCE ARE ACTUAL COSTS. A i aﬁﬂﬂ.l GREEN, PRESIDENT
¥, =
EURE TRUCK 1) 510
5.00 $2.57 3785
DUMP TRUCK 5.00 $32.62 $163.10
MINI EXCAVATOR 500 $19.77 $96.85
$0.00
TOTATESTRIERT 3 1010
I “TATERAL USED L] T
CONGRETE 300 SN0 ’
BLACK TOP 4.00 $11.65 $46.60
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
CIETOTAL W
TOYACROTERAC VAR
AFFIDAVIT : THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIAL ENTERED ON THIS CONTRACTOR: HOME TOW E,E(.F'rnu’;.. INC.
FORCE ACCOUNT BILL WAS TAKEN FROM STOCK IS SHOWN AT OUR COST BY: DANIEL J. GREEN, PRE. DE-’% Y
TOTAL LABOR
TOTAL EQUIPMENT $413.25
TOTAL MATERIAL - 2
TOTAL BILL $2,01286

PRESIOENT 7



of 'limsporbation

Contractor mf" 'f"'zﬁc __,Z;am & é/"é’c 7ic

County
Section
Route
District
Contract No.

Report No.

Date Q06 -//- 20/7

Job No.

Authorization No.

Project No.

DesmpﬁonandLocabonofWodc C...;;a. W et nieen gzt

yadhe s

Extra Work Daily Report

Ol Creey c_'/ -

Lt P 7 I'#) - J

£
s c‘mhadol'Repramaﬂva

Original: Contractor
cc: District Flie

Printed 01/12/2016

LABOR
Name, Worker Classification {SUW
w W? /:;')Aﬂl!'r(_'lt? SK
e fa ek [l roacie = —
EQUIPMENT USED MATERIAL USED
Description: umber of . i}
List Manufaciurer, Model, Year Buitt, Capacity Hours Description Quantity
Blel Peid. _ Secwuxe dumocic g Coacsrele 3wl
2 1Y) Tradees <
- = - -:‘_ B‘L"'— ’fp'd C;’ ' R :_mi i Lh’r; 7
FLLe i CY capatds 'y
REMARKS: / L
APPROVED: V7 i

&ﬁ@: Cuxe;_z. t“@ —

BC 635 (Rev. 05/07)



HOME TOWNE ELECTRIC, INC.

P.O. BOX 863
LAKE VILLA, IL 60046 COUNTY:
(847) 223-2800 SECTION:
: (847) 223-7577 (fax) RT:
DATE: 4/52019 JOB# 162380 DISTRICT:
AUTHORIZATION NO. ' CONTRACT:
DESCRIPTION & LOCATION OF WORK TRIED PUNCHING MAST ARM ON S/W CORNER LOMBARD REPORT NO.

1.B.EW. 150 UNION DUES (GROSS) 102.99% $138.00 $142.13
1.B.E.W. 150 UNION DUES (PER HR) $0.21 3.0 $0.63
1.B.E.W. 186 UNION DUES (GROSS) 32.75% $131.16 $42.95
1.B.E.W. 165 UNION DUES (PER HR) $6.04 3.00 $18.12
SUB-TOTAL A0
PLUS 35% OF . $165.55
PLUS WORKMANS COMP INS 19.59% §$269.16 §52.73
P.L.& P.D.INS EXCLUDING PAYROLL OF TRUCK DRIVERS 471% 3260.16  §12.68
FALT. 0.6% $269.16 $1.01
SU.T. 6.88% §260.16  $18.50
FICA 6.20% $269.16  $16.69
MED R o 145% 326816 $3.90
W-- TR A= e B - S“a ‘£
PLUS 10% OF SUBTOTAL 31061
TOTAL e RS AT
e e i :
/
1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS A COPY OF THAT PORTION OF PAYROLL WHICH APPLIES TO THAT
THE RATE SHOWN FOR TAXES AND INSURANCE ARE ACTUAL COSTS. L EN. PRESIDENT
[ EOUELERY EoF ENOL. - TUTAURRY TAIE TRTTRY
SERVICE TRUCK — 30 5560 7.
ARROW BOARD 1.00 $2.23 $2.23
AUGER TRUCK 1.00 $69.48 6848
MINI EXCAVATOR 3.00 $20.42 $61.26
$0.00
TGTAL EQUIPMENT $200.65
[ JERTERAL USED TUFRTITY T PRICE ‘A‘RHJUJEP EY
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
W.uo
MARKUP B
SoTALORTERE
AFFIDAVIT :  THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIAL ENTERED ON THIS @E&;CT C :
FORCE ACCOUNT BILL WAS TAKEN FROM STOCK IS SHOWN AT OUR COST BY: DAMELJ fC
TOTAL LABOR
TOTAL EQUIPMENT SZW.QS ’
JOTAL MATERIAL_ _ _ RO
'I'DTAL BILL $956.22

PRESIDENT



mﬁ: N2’ gagont

,-

. ..‘.'.'u—m -_—-——-:r:-ﬂ—"-"

e Bt e R g B = i+ AP e Ny




HOME TOWNE ELECTRIC, INC.

P.O. BOX 863
LAKE VILLA, IL 60046 COUNTY:
(847) 223-2800 SECTION:
(847) 223-7577 (fax) RT:
DATE: 4/8/2019 JoB# 182380 DISTRICT:
AUTHORIZATION NO. CONTRACT:
DESCRIPTION & LOCATION OF WORK TRIED PUNCHING MAST ARM ON S/WCORNER IN LOMBARD REPORT NO.
m 31 FOT™ g;
IP'RWW—'? _"__4'00"'_ B.. """3 'iﬁ 000  $4251 ﬂ' "'5 Tﬁ m 13.36
J. HOFFMAN LOCAL 150 2.00 $46.00 000  $69.00 $4,865 80 $92.00 $92.00
M. BURROW LOCAL 106 c 200  $35.00 sm oo 000 $5250 so.no s'ruoo $1,400.00 $7000  $70.00
=800 —— =T W
1BEW. 8 UNION DUES (GROSS) 82.75% $113.36 $7143
1B.EW. 150 UNION DUES (GROSS) 102.99% $92.00 $9475
LB.EW. 150 UNION DUES (PER HR) $0.21 200 $0.42
1LB.EW, 196 UNION DUES (GROSS) 32.75% $70.00 $22.93
LB.EW. 196 UNION DUES (PER HR) $6.04 2,00 $12.08
SUB-TOTAL E— vy T
PLUS 35% OF 5166.83
Seeem———TY
PLUS WORKMANS COMP INS 1858% S$275356  $53.94
P L8 P.DUNS EXCLUDING PAYROLL OF TRUCK DRIVERS 471% S$2I538 §12987
FUT. 06% $27538  $165
SUT. 588% $27538  $1893
FICA 820% $21538 $17.07
MED .  145% 827536  $3.99
SORTOTAC i T
PLUS 10% OF SUBTOTAL ) R $10.86 - -
T bt - : B X
FATITTIENE e T s = AR AR

t HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS A COPY OF THAT PORTION OF PAYROLL WHICH APPLIES TO 'IH- M R&‘NIJ THAT
THE RATE SHOWN FOR TAXES AND INSURANCE ARE ACTUAL COSTS. -kl&-l." GREEN. PRESIDENT

f ECUIMACHT EX L oL m.ﬂ.“iﬁ"‘“" AT AU
“BERVICETRUCK™ 400 szz.ﬁ'i' R ga
ARROWBOARD 200 $2.23 $4.48
AUGER TRUCK 200 $69.48 $138.98
MINI EXCAVATOR 400 $20.42 $01.08
$0.00
TOTA EOUPTRT AT
1 - WATERALUSED ]
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
- o o o $0.00
Erddish ) £11 : m— - S — = t" 7§§
MARKUP ) »
W‘U ; T qeiEA K RORTEEE SR L e T ':
AFFIDAVIT :  THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIAL ENTERED ON THIS CONTRACTOR: HOME 10%( r.umc - ¢ i
FORCE ACCOUNT BILL WAS TAKEN FROM STOCK IS SHOWN AT OUR COST _BY: DANIEL J. GREEN, PRESIHETR I, ¢
TOTAL LABOR $762.92
TOTAL EQUIPMENT $IE.74
JOTAL MATERIAL ) R $0.00
TOTAL BHLL - $1,078.66

PRESIDENT



. dmﬂa Evix Worh Daty RpOF

s YewsTRewe T
y.‘ﬁ"'ﬂ?‘*’ﬁ {42380

Predsct iz,
ARTUTNLT BT LICaben O

CamBnes il YRR Pen-ow Blu Gewe
LAROR

Nore et CansPenrs
e ——— T

p— [T [

e \hm —— | e @)
¥ T T I | LA - Ry
. = ——— ey @r}‘f‘z/ ‘

Towx Karm Woned

e

e L —

=== - - 1 - -
— asi. -

_ ——————— et a—— e ———— i i = — .
— T — S - -

e =, T —— — —— ey e — P

EQLEPMENT USED
Dosergtor Nrroer of )
Lial Masctaarer Madsl Yoo Buft Cooaelty ' Han :jmn:r;y.

_hwp TAS A& T i :

eI N T A—— T, AR TSR




30

HOME TOWNE ELECTRIC, INC.

) S P.O. BOX 863
T LAKE VILLA, IL 60046 COUNTY:
= (847) 223-2800 SECTION:
(847) 223-7577 (fax) RT:
DATE: 471872019 JoB # 182380 DISTRICT:
AUTHORIZATION NO. CONTRACT:
DESCRIPTION & LOCATION OF WORK INSTALLED METER SOCKET @ FINLEY RD & OAK CREEK DRIVE REPORT NO.

IB.'BRUNE TOCALY T

1.B.E.W. 9 UNION DUES (GROSS)

SUB-TOTAL

PLUS 35% OF

PLUS WORKMANS COMP INS 18.58% §156.70  $30.50

PL& P.D.INS EXCLUDING PAYROLL OF TRUCK DRIVERS 471% $155.70 $7.33

FUT. 06% $155.70 $0.93

S.UT. 888% $15570 $10.70

FICA 6.20% $155.70 £9.65

145% $155.70 3226

TOETOTAL ;

PLUS 10% OF SUBTOTAL » o R ¥4 e = )

B o e e . _— Q7 &
m S TR T TR T ! T T AeroreTnT “??—a’ma *Aﬂg-:.:‘:?

| REREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS A COPY OF THAT PORTION OF PAYROLL WHICH APPLIES TO THE W ‘ESTA W
THE RATE SHOWN FOR TAXES AND INSURANCE ARE ACTUAL COSTS. L 3~ GREEN, PRESIDENT

r EOUPRER T EXPERTE TOTAL TS TATE m__zgg
"~ BUCKRET TRUCK 31!5

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
"TOTAL EQUIPMENT X
f WOTLFAL USED WAHITY T TNTARCE mm!l:;g
T"HUB FOR TOP OF RETER FITTING 700 s K]
1° SEALTIGHT FITTING 200 $36.60 $73.20
1" SEAL TIGHT 30.00 $5.56 $166.80
#8 WHITE WIRE 75.00 $0.61 $45.38
#6 BLACK WIRE 75.00 $0.61 $45.38
#6 GREEN WIRE 25.00 $0.61 $15.13
JUMPERS FOR METER FITTING 200 $29.99 $59.98
—T"ﬁ‘ﬁt‘f h!‘\ R T T S AT TR T R - O e T e
e
AFFIDAVIT : THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIAL ENTERED ON THIS CONTRACTOR: HOME TOWNE Fl ¢ |c NG
FORCE ACCOUNT BILL WAS TAKEN FROM STOCK IS SHOWN AT OUR COST _BY: DANIEL J. GREEN, PRESIDEY g P
TOTAL LABOR S ca0e2
TOTAL EQUIPMENT $168.66
TOTAL MATERIAL - - $477.26
TOTAL BILL $1,055.53

PRESIDENT — — ~



, %IS Deparrtg‘h“:;l‘t Extra Work Daily Report

County Dupage

Section

Route -

Disfrict
Conftractor _Home Towne Electric Contfract No.
ReportNo. Date  4/18/19 Job No.
Authorization No. Project No.

Description and Location of Work: _Installed meter socket at FINLEY RD & OAK CREEKDR

LABOR
N B (A " Total Hours Worked
—_— - Ni"_'e' wm.‘f_rf '?.s.’.s.'fi?f?'.'_. e fon cee_(Straight-Time) {Qverlime) .
_Brian Bronis Journeyman Lineman L L [ St-3 )
| ~ EQUIPMENT USED | MATERIALUSED
—— _—-— D monb\ll‘ T2 AT Gh T et I'W;M,‘Nﬂu-&'m “of TR TR ST L PRATHE RSN UM LTI O YT U AR i )
List Manufacturer, Model, Year Built, Cagacity | Hours | Desc"pm_"m L | Quantity
Ford F-750 W/Ariel Bucket 2008 4.3 Listed on a separated page

REMARKS:  HTE Job# 182380

APPROVED: Brian Granés APPROVED:

Conlractor's Representative

—

(7.
\/{ ’% Siate's Representative

Original: Contractor

cc: District File
Printed 04/22/2019 BC 635 (Rev. 05/07)



B XZO0320ZA-

AGREED UNIT PRICE PROPOSAL -y 22
HeNE
ERE| ELECTRIC, INC.

S ECL——

R.O. Box 863

Lake Villa, IL 60046
Tel: (347) 223-2800 Fax: (847) 223-7577

DATE: 06/17/2019

255 B Wilson Ave PHONE: 630-620-5740
Lombard, I1. 60148 FAX:
! PROJECT:  Finley & Oak Creck

1 JOB: 182380

~——Weam 1 to provide the following agreed unit price proposal to preform the work as shown below.

- DESCRIPTION UOFM —ary UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PERMANENT TRAFFIC SIGNAL EACH 1 $ 72500 § 725.00
TIMING

material is guaranieed to be wmmmmmmmhmmmmw lL
:mmmgm:mmmhammMunumd e/—
Dollars $725.00
— — )
TEHME AND CONDITIOWS: We emby p oy T ” C] ,yﬁnuryhu—-uhu-n
‘svery 30 duyy wil dve &p A1 1/2% Erance chargs wi be edded io erpald belatios alter 30 deys. Purcimear kihar agress by of this 7

coats lngel o Macy Ay fom the above o ---ur e ooy
NOTE: This propusst mey be witssirawn by wa ¥ ol wcvepled siiibls 30 duga.
- -

[
NOT INCLUDED IN THIS PROFOSAL: Landsceping, Pormit foes, Commonweaith edisan or oy chargas, Bond, tax, Layout by otfers,
QCAQA concsete tosting, testing of moterists covered by general contsector, Spolls loft on sie, Asphelt patching or sew cutting, Traflie control
lmmdmmMMucmmmmmummmmam

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL
The abowe prices, Spuciications and condons are salisfactory and ane heveby accepiad. You are authortze fo do the work as speciiiod. Payments wil be made
as oulinod above.

Dals Sipnature




